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his option. Said real estate Is to bethe estate of Jesse B. Stanley, de-
ceased, lete of Wayne County, Indi-
ana. Said estate Is supposed to be
solvent.

Gatherings From the World of Sport
Pennsylvania Station at Hagerstown.
Indiana. x

FRANK T. STRAYER.
Commissioner.

Robbins. Reller & Robbins,
Attorneys.

Feb. 25 Mar 3

Bold free and clear of all liens and in-

cumbrances save and except taxes,
for the year J920 payable in the year
1921.

Said real estate is located about a
quarter of a mile southwest of the

THE AMERICAN TRUST & SAV-
INGS BANK. AdministratorLightweight Champion Benny Leo-- 1

nard is now in California to begin Robbins. Reller & Robbins, Attorneys.r
signed John .Groh, a first baseman
who has starred in Chicago semi-profession- al

ranks, and Heinle's name-
sake will attempt to beat Fred Merkle
for a place on the Cub infield.

TTmntrA ChnrlAV Tnran. whose Cen

E. Long vs. Joseph Benbow, et al., and
being Number 18593 upon the dock-

ets thereof, hereby gives notice that
on the 10th day of March, 1920, at two
o'clock P. M. of said day. he will offer
for sale at public auction on the prem-
ises, and at not less than two-third- s

of the full appraised value thereof, the
following described real estate in

Wayne County, Indiana, to-wi- t:

Beginning at the southwest corner
of the east half of the southeast quar-
ter of Section Twenty-tw- o (22), Town-

ship Seventeen (17) north. Range
Twelve (12) east; running east Eigh-
teen (18) Rods; thence north Twenty--

six and 92-10- 0 (26.92) Rods; thence
west Eighteen (18) Rods; thence
south to the place of beginning, con

SALE UNDER TENT SALE UNDER TENT

First College Boxing
Tourney of Ohio Held

by Miami-Cincinna- ti

OXFORD. O.. Feb. 25. So far as
known the boxing tournament to be
given in Miami University gymnasiumon March 27 between Miami University
and the University of Cincinnati, will
be the first intercollegiate event of the
kind ever held in the state. Exten-
sive arrangements are being made for
the affair, and a large audience is
expected.

Preliminaries, to ascertain who of
Miami's fighters will meet the Cincin-
nati men, will be, held March 19, and
the finals will be pulled off the follow-
ing day. Sixty men are at work with
the gloves every afternoon.

ter college football team set up such Attimituiall Stock Sale
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Notice Is hereby (riven that Clarencew. Genn died at Wayne County, Ind-
iana, on or about the 29th day of Jan-
uary, 1920, leaving a last will andtestament which has been duly admit-
ted to probate and record In the officeof the Clerk of the Wavne CircuitCourt of Indiana. That the under-
signed has been appointed qualifiedand Is now acting as Administratorwith the will annexed of the estate ofClarence V. Genn, deceased, by ap-
pointment of the Wayne Circuit Court
of Indiana. Estate is probably solvent.

JOSEPH H. MILLS,Administrator with the will annexed.

of

a record on the gridiron last iaii, is
now trying to develop a winning base-
ball team at the Kentucky university.

Charley Pick is in demand in the
Pacific Coast league, being wanted by
the Sacramento, San Franciscco and
Los Angeles clubs. Pick, however,
plans to play with an independent
team htis summer at his home town
in Illinois.

SONMYER&
taining Three (3) Acres, more or less.

Terms of Sale One-thir- d of the pur-

chase money cash in hand, one-thir- d

in six months, and one-thir- d in twelve
months from date of sale. The pur-
chaser is to execute his notes for the
unpaid balance of said purchase price,
secured by a mortgage on the real es-

tate sold, said notes bearing six per

'

Bowling Notes

worfc on a motion picture in which!
he is featured. Leonard will remain
on the far coast for at least two
months. He plans to take part in
several bouts in San Francisco, Port-
land and Seattle before he returns
east. Leonard is a great favorite in
California. The native sons always
did think well of New Yorkers, as
Tommy Murphy, Knockout Brown and
Leach Cross can testify. Leonard
they regard as the wonder of the age,
even though Willie Ritchie did cause
him plenty of trouble in a four-roun- d

bout the last time the champion was
out that way.

Slowness to anger seems to be the
fault of Fred Fulton, says Jack Demp-se- y.

When asked how he was able to
polish off the lanky plasterer in six-
teen seconds. Jack summed it up this
way:

"I realized- - that Fulton was a good
man as long as he was ahead in a
fight, but that he could not stand the
gaff. I knew that he was very eclever
and that he had a dangerous left if
he had a chance to use it.

"So I determined to cut the day-
lights away from him at the first
jump. He is somewhat slow to wrath,
and likes to take it easy in the first
round.

"So I sprang across the ring at
him, met him coming out of hi3 cor

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER'S
SALE OF REAL ESTATE.

The undersigned, commissioner, by
virtue of an order of the Wayne Cir-
cuit Court made and entered in a
cause therein pending, entitled Sarah

Fpltman's Tramps practically
the championshio of the City

league by walloping the second

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT
State of Indiana. Wayne County, ss:
Estate of Bernard F. Rottinghaus,

deceased.
Notice is hereby given that the un

cent interest trom date unin paiu,
waiving valuation and appraisement
laws and providing for attorney fees,
or the purchaser may pay all cash at

dersigned has been appointed by the
Wayne Circuit Court, executrix of the
estate of Bernard F. Rottinghaus, de
ceased, late of Wayne County, Indi

PUBLIC SALEana. Said estate is supposed to be
solvent.

CLARA A. ROTTINGHAUS,
; Executrix.

Robins, Reller & Robbins, Attorneys.
Feb.l8-25.Marc- h

ner,, smashed him over the heart
with my right and then sent my left

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT
State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss:
Estate of Jesse B. Stanley, deceased.
Notice given that the un-

dersigned has been appointed by the
Wayne Circuit Court, Administrator of

to his jaw. The fight was over."

Another Groh has come into the
National league. Manager Fred
Mitchel of the Chicago Cubs has

place Coco-Cola- s two games out of
three at Twigg's alleys Tuesday night.
Double entry scores were frequently
chalked up, the Coke score .sheet
showing four while the Tramps also
accounted for four. The A. S. M. five
captured the first two games of their
match with the Haberdashers. The
last game was chalked to the Seeder
credit via the forfeit route.

Jones, of the Cokes, stepped forth
in the race for the hat offered for
individual score, when 259 mapleswere upset in his second trial. He
also carried off high average for the
evening with 218. Todd took the sec-
ond score honors with 235, while Sher-e-r

took second average honors with
201. The scores follow:

Coco-Cola- s.

(Handiccap 90 pins.
Player 1st 2nd 3rd Tl. Av.

King 177 199 201 577 192
Jones 169 226 259 654 218
Fosler 132 115 181 428 143
Smith 189 148 179 516 172
Bennett 157 167 ,. 149 473 15S

"w

Team totals.. 824 855 969
Feltman's Tramps.

(Handicap 98 pins.)
Plaver 1st 2nd 3rd Tl. Av.

Sherer 219 221 162 602 201
Todd 158 181 235 574 191
Miller 156 ' 194 169 519 173
Erk 154 196 175 525 178
Huffman 202 188 172 562 187

Team totals.. 889 980 913
High score Jones, 259.
High average Jones, 218.

Lichtenfela.

I, the undersigned, will sell at my farm at Gettysburg, O.,

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 1920
The following:

2 HEAD OF HORSES 2 One grey horse, 9 years old, weight
1750 lbs.; 1 grey mare 10 years old, weight 1750 lbs.

3 HEAD OF MILK COWS 3

36 HEAD OF HOGS 36 Thirty head of shoats, weight 50 to 100
lbs.; 5 Duroc Jersey brood sows; 1 Duroc male hog.

FARM IMPLEMENTS Deering wheat binder; Deering mower;
2 wheat drills, 1 a Superior and 1 a disc; manure
spreader, fine shape; tobacco planter; Janes ville corn planter with
check rower and attachment; hay loader; hay tedder;
breaking plows and harrows; corn plow; corn plow;

wagon; box bed; 1 low-dow- n farm wagon; 1 Aspinwall po-
tato planter; Clipper fanning mill and many other articles too num-
erous to mention.

One set of breeching harness; 1 set of single lead harness; col-

lars; lines and bridles.
Sale to begin at 10 o'clock. Teims liberal and made known

day of sale.

Oo Eo DINE
O. C. SCHWING, Auctioneer. CLEM COPPER, Clerk

Lunch stand on ground.

Public
Horse Sale

The undersigned will sell at public auction at his sale barn in Lewisvllle,
Indiana, on

Satarday, February 28,192
Beginning at 9 o'clock, sharp, the following:

62 HEAD OF HORSES AND MULES-- 62

The nicest lot of stuff we have ever assembled

1 Stallion, 14 Mares, 27 Geldings, 20 Mules
Pair gray mares, 4 years old, wt. 2700; black mare, 6 years old, wt. 1650; sor-
rel mare, 4 years old, wt. 1500; bay mare, 6 years old, wt. 1500; bay mare, 6
years old, wt. 1500; bay mare, 6 years old, wt. 1570; seal-brow- n mare, 4 years
old, wt. 1300; black mare, 4 years old; pair bay mares, 3 years old; sorrel
light-harnes- s mare, 3 years old, fancy driver; 2 farm mares; strawberry roan
gelding, 6 years old, wt. 1S50; red roan gelding, 4 years old, wt. 1700; yellow-ba- y

gelding, 7 years old, wt. 1800; steel-gra- y gelding. 5 years old, wt. 1650;
pair dapple gray geldings, 5 and 6 years old, wt. 3200; pair sorrel geldings,
6 and 7 years old, closely mated, wt. 3100; dapple gray gelding, 5 years old.
wt. 1550; sorrel gelding, 6 years old, wt. 1450; dark gray gelding, white mass
and tail, 5 years old, wt. 1600; red roan gelding, 6 years old. wt. 1500; gra
gelding, 4 years old, wt. 1550; roan geldlng,4 years old, wt. 1450; strawberu t
roan gelding, 3 years old, wt. 1400; pair dark gray geldings, 3 and 4 years ol Jwt. 2600; pair sorrel geldings, white manes and tails, white in face, 4 and 5
years old, wt. 3400; bay gelding, 4 years old; pair light roans, white mane and
tail, 3 years odl, wt. 3000 (we think a real pair, come and be the judge) ; 2 gray
light-harnes- s geldings, coming 3 years old; dark gray gelding, 3 years old: 3
farm geldings; full-bloo- d gray stallion, enrolled and registered, 5 years old,
wt. 1800, sure breeder; pair brown mare mules, 6 years old, wt. 2700 (we think
a fine team, closely mated) ; pair black mules. 3 and 4 years old, brown points,
wt. 2600; pair dark mules, 3 years old, lots of 6izej pair brown mulea, 3 years
old, good size; pair sorrel mules, 2 and 3 years old, horse and mare, extra
large, come and be the judge; pair black mules, 3 years old, mare and horse,
closely mated; pair black mules, 2 years old, mare and horse; sorrel mare
mule, 2 years old, a "corker;" black mule, 3 years old; pair of twin mules, I
year old, mare and horse; pair of mules, 3 years old, lots of size.

9 HEAD OF CATTLE P

Seven Jersey milk cows, fresh or will be soon; 2 Polled Angus heifers, 1 year
old, ready to kill.

35 HEAD OF HOGS 35
Ten head of Duroc brood sows, due to farrow in March; 25 head of feeders.
These hogs have all been doubly immuned.

15 Head of Shropshire Sheep; Corn, Seed Oats, Straw
Farming Implements and Harness

Terms made known day of sale. Chicken dinner at the Presbyterian church
AUCTS. Col. Walter Vanderbeck. Col. Everett Button, Col. Delno Dresbach.
CLERKS Hawley Hall and Luther Martin.
All of this offering must be sold before 11:30 except the horses and mules.
Come one, come all, to Eastern Indiana's Big Annual Stock Sale.

MYER & SON
A special invitation is extended to the ladies.

40 HEA.D OF WORSES AND MULES

SATURDAY FEB. 28, 1920(Handicap 158 pins.)
Player 1st 2nd Tl, Av.

Smith 137 149 286 143
Dubbs 109 168 277 138
Grottendick 144 144 288 144
P. Lichtenfels 173 125 298 149
Tomlinson 181 147 328 164

PUBLIC SALE
As I am quitting farming, I will sell at public auction at my farm, located 2

Consisting of drafts, general purpose and drivers. Some mated
teams; you will find on this day any kind of a horse you' want; some
good big cheap teams or high priced teams. If you are in need of a
horse don't miss this auction. Every horse sold under a guarantee
and must be as represented.

; miles southwest of New Madison, Ohio and mile north of Yankeetown, on
Team totals 744 733

A. S. M.

(Handicap 186 pins.)
Player 1st 2nd 3rd Tl. A v.

E Way 146 209 173 528 176
Roach 177 157 170 504 168
Groan 171 198 192 561 187
Ellis 137 181 140 458 153
Muhl 156 133 172 461 154

Team totals.. 787 878 847

High score E. Way, 209.

j RICHMOND HORSE AND MULE CO
jj Corner of South 6th and A street. The old Shofer barn. Sale starts
m at 12:30.

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 1920
at 10 a. m., the following:

46-AC- FARM
This is one of the best small farms in this part of the country, very well
drained with tile; nearly al! black land. The corn ground for the coming year
is well covered with manure. There is a good stand of wheat. 1 acre
is in orchard, consisting of a good assortment of fruit.

The house is a cottage, new smoke house, wood house; good sized
barn, having plenty of mow and implement room, horse stable and modern
cow barn, wagon shed, 600 bushel corn crib and rat proof granary. Hog house
with drained cement floor. Large well lighted modern chicken house. Build-
ings are equipped to handle about 2 acres of tobacco. 10x30 new Kalamazoo
silo. Two good wells and a cistern. Fences are good. Come and look for
yourself. We will be glad to show you around.

TERMS: 1-- 3 cash; balance in 5 years with interest annually at 6.

O. E. ROSS, Auctioneer. J. E. HEALY, Clerk
High average Groan, 187.

ii;!iiii!ii!!i;!i!iiiii!;ii!!;i;!!ii!!;!iiinii!!!;i:ffiThree games were captured by the
Jiggers from the Old Timers of the
Natco bowling league on the "Y"
alleys Tuesday night The first two
games were won by 11 and 8 pins, re-

spectively. Muhl rolled high score
with 168. The score:

"7i

9PUBLIC SALE
4 HEAD HORSES

Gray mare, 11 years old; gray gelding
4 years old; colt, 7 months old; bay
gelding coming 11.

3 HEAD CATTLE
Shorthorn cow with second calf by

PUBLIC SALE
FEED

lla tons baled hay; 8 tons baled
straw; 300 bushels corn in the crib;
10 tons of silage; 7 tons extra good
shredded fodder in mow.

HARNESS
Set buggy harness; 3 sets chain har-
ness; 4 good collars; bridles, etc.

I will sell at public sale on what is known as the Albert Shute farm, 1 mile
north of Richmond on the New Paris pike, on

OLD TIMERS
Payer 1st

Beyers 124
Neal 119
Coner 140
Haisley 138
Wilson 118

j side. Jersey cow freshen in August.

3rd
86

121
143
126
150

2nd
104
102
113
140
116 FARM IMPLEMENTS

Sludebaker wagon, nearly new; new
flat bed with sideboards; Johnson t.

binder; Johnson t. mower: Janes-- i
viile corn planter with check row;

jjanesville corn plow; wheat drill; I.

Totals 639 575 626
JIGGERS

Payer 1st 2nd 3rd
Bergess 129 121 176
Wells 104 91 116
Shinkel, 134 126 150
Muhl 168 110 146
Burton 117 135 136

Guernsey heifer to freshen in August.
6 HEAD HOGS

Three fuil-bloo- d Duroc Jersey gilts,
weight 125 pounds; 3 Duroc Jersey
shoats, weight 125 pounds.

70 CHICKENS
Thoroughbred Rose Comb Rhode Isl-
and Red pullets. Thoroughbred Buff
Rock hens.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS
Dining table; 12 chairs; new Copper-C!a- d

range; baseburner; wood stove;
bed springs and mattresses; marble
top wash stand; Detroit Vapor oil
stove; rugs; tireless cooker: n

oil can; and milk
ran; new Coleman gasoline lamp and
lantern; cream separator; vacuum
sweeper.
Terms announced day of sale. Lunch

5S3 724

H. Co. disc; harrow; h Gale
breaking plow, new; feed
grinder; new I. H. Co. corn sheller;
cutting box, new; self feeder; hog
fountain; hog house; 10 rods
new fence; 40 rods barb wire; Cycle
incubator; 1000 pounds fertilizer; 1

ton Pocahontas coal; 1000 pounds hard
coal; 30-f- t. extension ladder, new.

25 gal. Red Paint in 5 gal lots.
15 gal. Linseed Oil, pure.

1 gallon White Paint.

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 1920
Beginning at 10:30 o'clock a. m. the following described property, to-wi- t:

3 HEAD OF HORSES 3
Sorrel horse 6 years old; gray mare 4 years old; bay horse, smooth mouth,
and a general purpose horse.

12 HEAD OF CATTLE 12
Two cows with calves by side; 3 springers; 2 strippers; 19 months old Poland
Durham bull; 4 yearling calves.

8 HEAD OF HOGS 8
7 Duroc sows, farrow in April; 1 Duroc male

FARMING IMPLEMENTS
Two-hors- e wagon and flat bed; spring wagon; 2 carriages; t. binder;

mower; hay tedder; steel hay rake; land roller; spring tooth har-
row; spike tooth harrow; gravel bed; breaking plow; Hoosier disc
wheat drill; corn plow; single shovel plow; double shovel plow;
cultivator; garden hand plow; corn sheller; sickle grinder; Hoosier planter
with feritlizer attachment and check roller.

HARNESS Set of breeching harness; set of hip-stra- p harness; set of

We, the undersigned, will sell at public sale at our sale barn, 2318
East Broad St., Newcastle, Ind., at 12 o'clock, on

SATURDAY, FEB. 28, 1920

40 HEAD OF HORSES 40
These horses consist of good mares and geldings from 3 to 10 years
old. We will have some good mated teams.

25 HEAD OF CATTLE 25
We will have some extra good milk cows, some fresh and some will
be soon.

100 HEAD OF HOGS 100
These hogs will consist of good feeding hogs, weighing from 50 to
150 pounds.

TERMS MADE KNOWN DAY OF SALE
Our sale dates for this year will be Feb.2S, March 13 and 27. We
will buy horses, cattle and hogs at any time.

niONES: OFFICE 69, RESIDENCE 500 OR 1057

CLINTON BROS.

League Ball or Not?

1 gallon ellow Paint.
by Yankeetown Ladies' Aid Society.

Co CODRUS BROWN
IRA A. BUHRMAN AND C.-B- . LEE, Auctioneers. PAUL KING. Clerk

Exhibition Stockholders
To Decide Very Soon

Wether or not Richmond will
have league ball this summer, will be
decided at a meeting of the stock-
holders of the Richmond Exhibition,
which is to be held soon.

Public sentiment is in favor of
league ball here and since the re- -

organization, of the Central League to
an eight clut organization, Richmond
has a chance to gain a franchise.

The last meeting of the Richmond
Exhibition Company was not a success
only a small portion of the members
turning out. A different meeting will
probably be held this time, as the
greater majority of the stock holders
are said to favor Richmond having
league ball.

Public Sale
Robert James, Delno Dresbach, Aucts. Mark Davis, Clerk

to

driving harness; set of double driving harness; collars, etc.

FEED AND GRAIN 1000 bushels co'n in crib; 25 bushels of oats; 5 tons
timothy hay; 5 toes of mixed hay; 100 bales of straw.

POULTRY Three dozen Barred Rock hens; 3 Barred Rock roosters.

MISCELLANEOUS DeLaval cream separator, nearly new; fence stretch-
er; 2 post hole diggers; lard press; sausage grinder; 35-ga- l. cooker;
bob sled; a few household goods and articles too numerous to mention.

TERMS to be made known day of sale. Lunch served by Ladies' Aid so-

ciety of Middleboro.

ARCHIE WEBB
OMER PLATT and SIMON WEDDLE, Aucts. FRANK TAYLOR, Clerk Public Sale

FOR SALE

We, the undersigned, will sell at public sale at the North corporation line of
Castine, Ohio, on the premises of J. W. Horiae, on

FRIDAY, FEB. 27? 1920
The following personal property, to-wi- t:

16 SIXTEEN HEAD OF HORSES 16
One gray mare 8 years old, weight 1600 lbs., this mare is registered; 1 dapple
gray mare, 6 years old, weight 1600 lbs., eligible to register. This is a real
team of mares; 2 sorrel geldings, 4 years old. This team weighs 3350 lbs.;these horses weigh exactly in the same notch and is a fine team of colts; 1

red roan mare, 5 years old, weight 1825 lbs.; well broke and good worker'; 1
black mare, 4 years old, weight 1750 lbs, broke to work; 1 brown mare, 6
years old, weight 1720 lbs., broke and good worker; 1 bay mare. 6 years old.
weight 1675 lbs., good worker; 1 sorrel gelding, 5 years old, weight 1775 lbs.,
will work anywhere hitched: 1 gray mure, 3 years old, weight 1640 lbs.; 1
dark gray gelding, 4 years old, weight 1650, broke to work; 1 black gelding, 4
years old, weight 1600 lbs., broke to work; 1 red roan gelding, 3 years old.
weight 1575 lbs., broke to work; 1 roan mare, 2 years old, weight 1375 lbs.; 1
sorrel mare, 2 years old, weight 1275 lbs.; 1 black mare, 2 years old, weight1300 lbs. This is a fine bunch of horses and must be seen to be appreciated.

11 ELEVEN HEAD OF CATTLE 11
Consisting of milk cows and springers.

13 THIRTEN HEAD OF HOGS 13
Consisting of 1 Poland China male hog, weight 250 lbs.; 2 Duroc brood sows;
10 shoats, weighing about 100 lbs. each; about 50 chickens.

GRAIN AND FEED
100 bushels of good corn; 2 tons of good timothy hay, some fodder in the
bundle.

One buggy, 1 side of good breeching harness, 1 set of buggy harness, a
good steel stock water tank, double shovel plow, singletrees and other articles
not mentioned.

.Sale to begin at 10 o'clock a. m., when terms will be made known.

J. W. & Q. Wo HORINE
W. E. NORTH and GUY KATZENBEROER. Aucts.

Richmond Men Prove
Fish; Win From Muncie

m

Richmond made a clean sweep of
events from Muncie in the dual aqua-
tic meet held in the Richmond "Y"
pool Tuesday night, thereby gaining
(he right to represent their district
at the state meet at Ft. Wayne.

Ivan Toney was he individual star
of the evening, winning the 40 and
1 00 yard sprints and making a flashing
finish in the relay. Cappy Parker
fame through in the fancy diving
contest. Francis Robinson, although
much younger than the rest of the con-

testants, won second place in this
event. Prokofieff won the plunge
event for Richmond.

Following are results of the meet.
40-yar- d sprint, Toney (R) first,

time 23:4: Martin, (M), second; Wil-

liamson (M), third.
100-yar-d sprint, Toney (R), first,

time 1:13:3: Williamson, (M), second;
Iafflin, (M), third.

Fancy dives, Parker (R), first; Rob-inso- n

(R) second; Redding (M),
third.

Plunge for distance, Prokofieff (R),
first, distance. 52 feet. 6 inches; Mar-

tin. (M), second, distance, 50 feet;
Lafflin (M), third, distance, 3S feet.

Relay, won by Richmond team, Par-

ker. Prokofieff and Toney, time 1:15:1.

The hartbeest easily outruns a grey- -

. . n rt .

I, the undersigned, will sell at public sale at my residence 3 mile
cast of New Paris, on the Eldorado and New Paris pike, on

MONDAY, MARCH 1

Beginning at 10 o'clock a. m., the property described below:

12 HORSES AND MULES 12
Roan mare coming 5 years old, broke, weight 1350; brown horse
coming 6 years old, weight 1400; gray horse 5 years old, weight.
1300; brown mare 10 years old, general purpose, weight 1100; 2"
smooth mouth mares, good workers, weight 1300 to 1400; coming

draft mare colt; one span of mare mules, 8 and 9 years old,
weight 2900 lb., well and broxe; pair coming mules, broke.

60 HEAD OF CATTLE 60
Consisting of 15 cows, fresh ami springers; 15 heifers; 4 good
Shorthorn bulls, weight between 600 and 900 pounds each; 26 head
of feeding steers and heifers.

175 HEAD OF' HOGS 175
20 good brood sows due to farrow last of March and early in April;
75 head weighing between 75 and 100 pounds, each; 80 head weigh-
ing between 100 and 125 pound3 each.

2500 BU. OF GOOD YELLOW CORN
MISCELANEOUS

Plows, Rollman tobacco setter, 2 feed grinders, corn sheller, set of
breeching harness, set of chain harness, and numerous other articles

TERMS made known on date of Bale.

JOHN O'DEA
TOM CONNIFF, Auctioneer. Lunch on the ground

FARM OF 80 ACRES Extra good buildings, well fenced and ditch-
ed; practically level; located 1 mile from market. Priced at $16,000.
Possession March 1st.

80 ACRES 4 miles from Richmond. Extra well improved; prac-
tically level. This farm can be bought at a bargain if sold at once.
Price $13,000.

160 ACRES 3 miles from market, extra good buildings; well fenced
and ditched. This farm is practically level and one-ha- lf black land.
Priced at a bargain. Possession March 1st.

We also have many other farms for sale with March 1st pos-
session.

FOR RENT 60 acres. Possession March 1st. Six miles from Rich-
mond. This is an extra good 60. See

FOREMAN, WHITE AND ADDLEMAN
Phone 1097Room 310-1- 1 Colonial Bldg.


